
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if Other Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract
Renewal 

Options

The Town of Gander
Limited Call For Bids

Overhaul Two (2) MYCOM N4WBHE 

Compressors.
Young's Industrial Refrigeration Ltd. Lethbridge NL $12,385.17 PO2022-0365 6/14/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Equipment Parts.
Parts for Trucks, Inc. Clarenville NL $15,476.90 222007995 6/1/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Crests and Epaulets for Uniforms, Adult 

Corrections HMP.
 Martin & Levesque Inc. Levis QC $10,346.80 222007805 6/1/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Equipment Parts.
Harvey & Company Limited Corner Brook NL $12,036.38 222008046 6/1/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Air Motor.
Core Equipment Inc. St. Catherine's ON $12,819.33 222008055 6/1/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

MV Veteran - Electro Hydraulic Compact 

Swivel Gear Actuator / Butterfly Valve.
S-TWO GMBH & CO KG Lage DE $10,769.49 222007245 6/1/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

King Air Brake Exchange.
Avaiation Solutions Inc. Mississauga ON $10,780.00 222008393 6/3/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Control Unit.
Rockwell Collins Inc. Wichita KS $16,208.00 222008714 6/7/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency

Limited Call For Bids
Shipping Approximately 15 Light Vehicles 

from Happy Valley-Goose Bay to Deer Lake, 

NL.

Christopher's Trucking Ltd. Forteau NL $63,000.00 222008380 6/3/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Resource Road Construction, Zinc Mine 

Resource Road (W-170B).
Gibbons Construction Limited Plum Point NL $46,599.50 222009158 6/14/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

MV Veteran - Core Valve, Injector and 

Freight.
Integrated Distribution Systems LP o/a Wajax Montreal QC $13,899.74 222009615 6/15/2022 N/A N/A

Executive Council - Office of the 

Chief Information Officer
Other

6(a)(v) only available source

IBM and Lenovo Annual Post Warranty and 

Support.
IBM Canada Limited Markham ON $350,836.03

222008153
6/1/2022 1 Year N/A

Department of Education
Other

6(a)(v) only available source Resources/Textbooks.
Nimbus Publishing Halifax NS $29,050.00 222008324 6/3/2022 N/A N/A

Executive Council - Office of the 

Chief Information Officer 

Other

6(a)(v) only available source

Technical Support Services Renewal for 

PeopleSoft Enterprise Payroll

Oracle Canada ULC. Toronto ON $81.911.25 222008470 6/6/2022 N/A Jan. 1, 2023

Transportation & Infrastructure
Other 6(a)(iv) Emergency/Urgency

Envelope Supply.
Dingu Inc. Brandon MB $34,500.00 222008567 6/2/2022 N/A N/A

Justice and Public Safety
Other

6(a)(v) only available source Legal publications and products.
Thomson Reuters Canada Toronto ON $300,000.00 222008804 6/8/2022 1 Year N/A

Executive Council - Office of the 

Chief Information Officer
Other

6(a)(v) only available source RMS/MRE/CAD & Mobile Software Renewal.
Versaterm Public Safety Inc. Ottawa ON $183,430.00

222008862
6/8/2022 1 Year N/A

The Town of Gander
Other

6(a)(v) only available source Supply & Delivery of GRIDSMART Camera.
Electromega Candiac QC $14,403.00 PO2022-0349 6/7/2022 N/A N/A

City of St. John's
Other 6(a)(iv) Emergency/Urgency

Emergency Repairs - Fire & Smoke Damage.
WFC Properities Services Ltd. St. John's NL $11,709.20 PUR00135169 6/7/2022 N/A N/A

City of St. John's
Other

6(a)(iii) Available from a Public 

Body

Innovation, Science and Economic 

Development Canada - Radio Licenses.
Industry Canada ALS Financial Centre Ottawa ON $34,095.38 PUR00135169 6/7/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source ZEB Discovery Kit for OARI. 
CartoCanada Inc. Palmerston ON $90,232.05 185321 5/2/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source

Advertising for CNA Your Way (Come Home 

Year 2022).
Spotify No physical address No physical address $10,000.00 185430 5/5/2022 1 month N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  06/01/2022 - 06/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if Other Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract
Renewal 

Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  06/01/2022 - 06/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source Coaching for CNA Executive Team.
CreAction Consulting Inc. Maddox Cove NL $14,500.00 185541 5/10/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source Support Agreement for Lenel System.
Chubb Fire & Security Canada Inc. St. John's NL $11,642.63 185618 5/12/2022 1 Year N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source

Accomodations and Meals for FRT and FWT 

Programs Off Campus Training. 
Lion Max Simms Memorial Camp Bishop's Fall NL $32,200.00 185832 5/24/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source

Oracle Support License Renewals for 

PeopleSoft ERP Modules.
Oracle Canada ULC Ottawa ON $32,089.39 185880 5/26/2022 1 Year N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source EMSI Econmic Impact study. 
EMSI Moscow ID $24,000.00 185884 5/26/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source

School Information Report Marketing on 

HITS FM.
Stingray Radio Inc./Radio Stingray Inc. St. John's NL $21,000.00 185896 5/26/2022 9 months N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other

6(a)(v) only available source

LockDown Browser Campus-Wide License 

Renewal.
Respondus, Inc. Redmond WA $17,595.00 185972 5/31/2022 1 Year N/A


